TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT 12/03/2013



Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

103664168

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Il Bank of America N A	FORMERLY LaSalle Business Credit, LLC	10/28/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dry-Lam, LLC	
Street Address:	23220 W 84th St	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	66211	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2821036	CLEANSTAR	
Registration Number:	2367600	COLORTAC	
Registration Number:	2662644	DMT	
Registration Number:	1598586	DRY-LAM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:

8165857512

Email:

uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name:

Carla M. Lee

Address Line 1:

900 W 48th Place

Address Line 2:

Suite 900

Address Line 4:

Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

067089-451432

TRADEMARK REEL: 005165 FRAME: 0570

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carla M. Lee
Signature:	/Carla M. Lee/
Date:	10/29/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=EiKO signed Lasalle security agree	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005165 FRAME: 0571

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, EiKO, Ltd., a Kansas corporation was the owner of record of the trademarks and applications listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, EiKO, Ltd. entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents agreement dated March 10, 2004 (the "Security Agreement") between EiKO Ltd and LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 6, 2004 at Reel 2848/Frame 0895;

WHEREAS, EiKO, Ltd. subsequently assigned the Trademarks to Dry-Lam, LLC, a Kansas corporation ("Grantor");

WHEREAS, Bank of America, N.A., has obtained the security interests in the Trademarks as the successor in interest of LaSalle Business Credit, LLC (the "Secured Party"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interests in the Trademarks and terminate the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. Releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Trademarks, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this ZY day of October 2013.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: 🕼

mus.

46388898.1.

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Trademark	Reg. No. App. No.	Reg. Date App. Date
CLEANSTAR	2,821,036	3/9/2004
COLORTAC	2,367,600	7/18/2000
DMT \	2,662,644	12/17/2002
DRY-LAM	1,598,586	5/29/1990

46388898.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005165 FRAME: 0573